THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE
STATE OF HAWAI'I
REGULAR SESSION OF 2011

THIRTY-THIRD DAY

MARCH 18, 2011-FRIDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Roll Call

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Approval of the Journal

Introductions

e Floor Presentation:

EDUCATION WEEK HONOREES: 2011 HAWAII TEACHERS OF THE YEAR.
(Senator Tokuda)

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 185-186 and 1106

MEASURE

G.M. No. 185

TITLE

Letter dated March 17, 2011, as provided in
Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the
State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate
consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1293,
which makes emergency appropriations for the
Department of Human Services for general
assistance, cash support, work program services
and maintenance of effort contracts in the
department for fiscal year 2010-2011.

REFERRAL

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM185_.pdf
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G.M. No. 186

G.M. No. 1106

Dated March 9, 2011, transmitting the 2010
Annual Report, prepared by the Department of
Business, Economic Development and Tourism
pursuant to Section 201-10, HRS.

Informing the Senate that on March 17, 2011, the
Governor signed the following bill into law:
HB1034 HD1 (Act 006).

"MAKING EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS
FOR COLLECTIVE BARGAINING COST
ITEMS."

2. Departmental Communication No. 68

MEASURE

D.C. No. 68

FILE

FILE

TITLE REFERRAL

From the Department of Budget and Finance
dated January 26, 2011, transmitting the
Summary Program Reports for the FB 2011-13
Executive Budget for the Department of
Business, Economic Development and Tourism
and the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations.

3. House Communications: None

4. Senate Communications: None

5. Judiciary Communications: None

6. Standing Committee Report No. 808

808

(CPN) H.B. No. 1434, H.D. 2, S.D. 1
"RELATING TO PUBLIC WORK
PROJECTS."

(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to JDL)

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM186_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM1106_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/hb1034_hd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/DC68_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/CommReports/HB1434_sd1_sscr808_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/HB1434_sd1_.pdf
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ORDER OF THE DAY

7. Miscellaneous Communications: None

8. Miscellaneous Business
9. Announcements
e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE

EDU
EDU/AGL
EDU

HTH

HTH

DL

DL

DL
CPN/TIA
EDT
EDU/HTH
HTH/EDU
TIA/CPN
PGM/TIA
TIA/PGM
TIA/AGL
TIA

CPN

EDU
HTH/PGM

HWN/WLH/JDL

PGM/HTH
HWN/WLH
AGL/HWN
HWN

CPN
EDT/WLH
HMS/TIA
TSM/PGM

DATE & TIME
3/18/2011 1:15 PM
3/18/2011 1:30 PM
3/18/2011 1:45 PM
3/18/2011 2:45 PM
3/18/2011 3:00 PM
3/21/2011 8:30 AM
3/21/2011 10:00 AM
3/21/2011 10:30 AM
3/21/2011 1:15 PM
3/21/2011 1:15 PM
3/21/2011 1:15 PM
3/21/2011 1:15 PM
3/21/2011 1:15 PM
3/21/2011 1:16 PM
3/21/2011 1:16 PM
3/21/2011 1:17 PM
3/21/2011 1:18 PM
3/21/2011 1:30 PM
3/21/2011 1:30 PM
3/21/2011 2:45 PM
3/21/2011 2:45 PM
3/21/2011 2:45 PM
3/21/2011 3:00 PM
3/21/2011 3:15 PM
3/21/2011 3:30 PM
3/22/2011 9:00 AM
3/22/2011 1:15 PM
3/22/2011 1:15 PM
3/22/2011 1:15 PM

229
229
016
016
016
224
016
225
225
224
224
224
224
224
224
225
229
224
229
224
224
224
229
225
016
224
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WLH

TSM
AGL/WLH
ENE

PGM
PGM/EDT
PGM/WLH
PGM/CPN
ENE/AGL
WAM

EDT
EDT/WLH
EDU
EDU/PGM
TIA/EDT
WAM
WLH-HWN
WLH

CPN

e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Monday, March 21, 2011.

10. Adjournment

3/22/2011 1:15 PM
3/22/2011 1:20 PM
3/22/2011 2:45 PM
3/22/2011 2:45 PM
3/22/2011 2:45 PM
3/22/2011 2:45 PM
3/22/2011 2:45 PM
3/22/2011 2:55 PM
3/22/2011 3:00 PM
3/23/2011 10:30 AM
3/23/2011 1:15 PM
3/23/2011 1:15 PM
3/23/2011 1:15 PM
3/23/2011 1:15 PM
3/23/2011 1:15 PM
3/24/2011 10:30 AM
3/24/2011 1:15 PM
3/24/2011 3:00 PM
3/30/2011 9:00 AM

225
224
229
225
224
224
224
224
225
211
016
016
225
225
016
211
225
225
229



