# THE SENATE OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE STATE OF HAWAI'I REGULAR SESSION OF 2011

### THIRTY-THIRD DAY

### MARCH 18, 2011-FRIDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

### **ORDER OF BUSINESS**

Roll Call

Approval of the Journal

Introductions

• Floor Presentation:

EDUCATION WEEK HONOREES: 2011 HAWAII TEACHERS OF THE YEAR. (Senator Tokuda)

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 185-186 and 1106

MEASURE TITLE REFERRAL

**FILE** 

G.M. No. 185 Letter dated March 17, 2011, as provided in

Section 9, Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii, requesting the immediate consideration and passage of S.B. No. 1293, which makes emergency appropriations for the Department of Human Services for general assistance, cash support, work program services and maintenance of effort contracts in the department for fiscal year 2010-2011.

ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-THIRD DAY March 18, 2011 Page 2 of 4

G.M. No. 186 Dated March 9, 2011, transmitting the 2010 FILE

Annual Report, prepared by the Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism

pursuant to Section 201-10, HRS.

G.M. No. 1106 Informing the Senate that on March 17, 2011, the

Governor signed the following bill into law:

HB1034 HD1 (Act 006).

"MAKING EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR COLLECTIVE BARGAINING COST

ITEMS."

2. Departmental Communication No. 68

MEASURE TITLE REFERRAL

D.C. No. 68 From the Department of Budget and Finance

dated January 26, 2011, transmitting the

Summary Program Reports for the FB 2011-13

Executive Budget for the Department of

Business, Economic Development and Tourism and the Department of Labor and Industrial

Relations.

3. House Communications: None

4. Senate Communications: None

5. Judiciary Communications: None

6. Standing Committee Report No. 808

808 (CPN) <u>H.B. No. 1434, H.D. 2, S.D. 1</u>

"RELATING TO PUBLIC WORK

**FILE** 

**FILE** 

PROJECTS."

(Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to JDL)

## ORDER OF THE DAY

- 7. Miscellaneous Communications: None
- 8. Miscellaneous Business
- 9. Announcements
- Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE	DATE & TIME	ROOM
EDU EDU	3/18/2011 1:15 PM	225
EDU/AGL	3/18/2011 1:30 PM	225
EDU	3/18/2011 1:45 PM	225
HTH	3/18/2011 2:45 PM	229
HTH	3/18/2011 2:00 PM	229
JDL	3/21/2011 8:30 AM	016
JDL	3/21/2011 10:00 AM	016
JDL	3/21/2011 10:30 AM	016
CPN/TIA	3/21/2011 1:15 PM	224
EDT	3/21/2011 1:15 PM	016
EDU/HTH	3/21/2011 1:15 PM	225
HTH/EDU	3/21/2011 1:15 PM	225
TIA/CPN	3/21/2011 1:15 PM	224
PGM/TIA	3/21/2011 1:16 PM	224
TIA/PGM	3/21/2011 1:16 PM	224
TIA/AGL	3/21/2011 1:17 PM	224
TIA	3/21/2011 1:18 PM	224
CPN	3/21/2011 1:30 PM	224
EDU	3/21/2011 1:30 PM	225
HTH/PGM	3/21/2011 2:45 PM	229
HWN/WLH/JDL	3/21/2011 2:45 PM	224
PGM/HTH	3/21/2011 2:45 PM	229
HWN/WLH	3/21/2011 3:00 PM	224
AGL/HWN	3/21/2011 3:15 PM	224
HWN	3/21/2011 3:30 PM	224
CPN	3/22/2011 9:00 AM	229
EDT/WLH	3/22/2011 1:15 PM	225
HMS/TIA	3/22/2011 1:15 PM	016
TSM/PGM	3/22/2011 1:15 PM	224

WLH	3/22/2011 1:15 PM	225
TSM	3/22/2011 1:20 PM	224
AGL/WLH	3/22/2011 2:45 PM	229
ENE	3/22/2011 2:45 PM	225
PGM	3/22/2011 2:45 PM	224
PGM/EDT	3/22/2011 2:45 PM	224
PGM/WLH	3/22/2011 2:45 PM	224
PGM/CPN	3/22/2011 2:55 PM	224
ENE/AGL	3/22/2011 3:00 PM	225
WAM	3/23/2011 10:30 AM	211
EDT	3/23/2011 1:15 PM	016
EDT/WLH	3/23/2011 1:15 PM	016
EDU	3/23/2011 1:15 PM	225
EDU/PGM	3/23/2011 1:15 PM	225
TIA/EDT	3/23/2011 1:15 PM	016
WAM	3/24/2011 10:30 AM	211
WLH-HWN	3/24/2011 1:15 PM	225
WLH	3/24/2011 3:00 PM	225
CPN	3/30/2011 9:00 AM	229

• Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Monday, March 21, 2011.

# 10. Adjournment